## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE JAMMU - 180001 Fax No. 0191-2545115, Email. gamcjammu2017@gmail.com, gamc.2017@jk.gov.in

## NOTICE

This is for the information of all students who have been admitted in Govt. Ayurvedic Medical College Jammu  $1^{st}$  year BAMS course, session 2019-20 that the academic session will commence from 14-10-2019 & their classes both theory as well as practical will be held as per time table.

Prof. (Dr.) Sunanda Raina, Principal, Govt. Ayurvedic Medical College Jammu shall address the students on 14-10-2019 at GMC Jammu followed by Hippocratic Oath, Cadaveric Oath and Apron wearing ceremony. Accordingly all students are directed to bring their full sleeves white Apron with them & follow scheduled date & time.

## No: GAMC/PS/ 457-46) Copy to the:

Dated: 10 -10-2019.

Govt. Ayurvedic Medical College Jammu.

Ajulah

Principal,

- 1. Joint Director Information Department Jammu for publication in two local leading Newspapers viz. Daily Excelsior & Amar Ujala for Jammu province & Greater Kashmir & Rising Kashmir for Kashmir.
- 2. Administrative Officer, Govt. Ayurvedic Medical College Jammu for information.
- 3. Officer Incharge Stores, Govt. Ayurvedic Medical College Jammu for information.
- 4. Head in Charge Department of Samhita & Siddhanta & Sanskrit, Rachana Sharir, Kriya Sharir, Govt. Ayurvedic Medical College Jammu for information.
- 5. College Notice Board.